the transactions occurred on the dates indicated and does not purport to indicate financial position or results of operations as of any future date or for any
future period. You should read the following information in conjunction with Allscripts’ and ECIN’s historical financial statements and the accompanying
notes thereto and “Management’s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations” from Allscripts’ Annual Report on Form 10-K
as of and for the year ended December 31, 2006 and from Allscripts’ Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q as of and for the three and nine months ended
September 30, 2007.

As used herein, (i) the terms “we”, “our”, “us”, “Allscripts” and “the Company” refer to Allscripts Healthcare Solutions, Inc. and its consolidated
subsidiaries, and (ii) the term “ECIN” refers to Extended Care Information Network, Inc. and its consolidated subsidiaries.

1

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2007

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
ECIN

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

   (In millions, except per share data)
Assets
Current Assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $32.0  $5.4  $(33.5)A $3.9
Marketable securities   28.4  —   (10.0)A 18.4
Accounts receivable, net   81.2  3.0  —   84.2
Deferred taxes, net   24.4  5.2  —   29.6
Inventories   4.4  —   —   4.4
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   16.9  0.8  —   17.7

Total current assets   187.3  14.4  (43.5)  158.2
Long-term marketable securities   14.7  —   —   14.7
Fixed assets, net   16.6  2.9  —   19.5
Deferred taxes, net   —   0.4  (0.4)I  —
Software development costs, net   19.7  —   —   19.7
Intangible assets, net   74.7  —   31.2 B  105.9
Goodwill   181.4  —   60.0 B  241.4
Other assets   4.6  0.5  —   5.1

Total non-current assets   311.7  3.8  90.8  406.3
Total assets   499.0  18.2  47.3  564.5

Liabilities and Stockholders’ Equity
Current liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $34.6  $1.5  $—   $36.1
Deferred revenue   41.1  5.1  (3.3)C 42.9
Current portion of long-term debt   0.3  2.4  (2.4)D 0.3
Other current liabilities   —   0.3  —   0.3

Total current liabilities   76.0  9.3  (5.7)  79.6
Long-term debt   85.2  6.4  43.6 D  135.2
Deferred taxes, net   3.3  —   11.9 I  15.2
Other Liabilities   2.2  —   —   2.2

Total non-current liabilities   90.7  6.4  55.5  152.6
Stockholders’ equity   332.3  2.5  (2.5)E 332.3
Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $499.0  $18.2  $47.3  $564.5

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

2

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Nine Months Ended September 30, 2007

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
ECIN

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

   (In millions, except per share data)
Revenue:

Software and related services   $164.9  $13.6  $(0.5)C $178.0
Prepackaged medications   32.1  —   —   32.1
Information services   11.5  —   —   11.5

Total revenue   208.5  13.6  (0.5)  221.6
Cost of revenue:

Software and related services   70.2  —   3.4 F  73.6
Prepackaged medications   26.6  —   —   26.6
Information services   7.1  —   —   7.1

Total cost of revenue   103.9  —   3.4  107.3
Gross profit   104.6  13.6  (3.9)  114.3

Selling, general and administrative expenses   75.0  10.0  (3.4)F  81.6
Amortization of intangible assets   7.9  —   2.5 B  10.4

Income from operations   21.7  3.6  (3.0)  22.3
Interest expense   (2.7) (0.6) (1.7)G (5.0)
Interest income and other, net   3.0  0.1  (0.8)H 2.3
Gain on sale of equity investment   2.4  —   —   2.4

Income before income taxes   24.4  3.1  (5.5)  22.0
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   9.7  (1.4) 0.5 I  8.8

Net income   $14.7  $4.5  $(6.0)  $13.2
Net income per share—basic   $0.26   $0.24
Net income per share—diluted   $0.25   $0.23
Weighted-average shares of common stock outstanding used in computing basic net income per share   55.5   55.5
Weighted-average shares of common stock outstanding used in computing diluted net income per

share   64.5   64.5

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

3

Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Combined Statement of Operations
For the Year Ended December 31, 2006

Historical
Allscripts

Historical
ECIN

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

   (In millions, except per share data)
Revenue:

Software and related services   $173.5  $14.4  $(0.7)C $187.2
Prepackaged medications   43.7  —   —   43.7
Information services   10.8  —   —   10.8

Total revenue   228.0  14.4  (0.7)  241.7
Cost of revenue:

Software and related services   70.3  —   3.7 F  74.0
Prepackaged medications   36.3  —   —   36.3
Information services   5.4  —   —   5.4

Total cost of revenue   112.0  —   3.7  115.7
Gross profit   116.0  14.4  (4.4)  126.0

Selling, general and administrative expenses   85.8  12.5  (3.7)F  94.6
Amortization of intangible assets   10.3  —   3.5 B  13.8

Income from operations   19.9  1.9  (4.2)  17.6
Interest expense   (3.8) (0.5) (2.5)G (6.8)
Interest and other income, net   3.2  0.1  (1.1)H 2.2

Income before income taxes   19.3  1.5  (7.8)  13.0
Provision (benefit) for income taxes   7.4  (2.1) (0.4)I  4.9

Net income   $11.9  $3.6  $(7.4)  $8.1
Net income per share—basic   $0.23   $0.16
Net income per share—diluted   $0.22   $0.15
Weighted-average shares of common stock outstanding used in computing basic net income per share   51.1   51.1
Weighted-average shares of common stock outstanding used in computing diluted net income per

share   53.4   53.4

See notes to unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

4

Notes to Unaudited Condensed Combined Pro Forma Financial Statements

1. ECIN Acquisition
On December 31, 2007, we entered into a Stock Purchase Agreement with certain stockholders of Extended Care Information Network, Inc. (“ECIN”).